HOUSE CAPITAL OUTLAY REQUEST 1535 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 47TH LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION - 2006 REQUESTED BY

Richard D. Vigil

CAPITAL PROJECTS FOR NEW MEXICO HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY IN LAS VEGAS IN SAN MIGUEL COUNTY

I request that the following be funded:

• to the board of regents of New Mexico highlands university

NMHU BURRIS HALL RENOVATE

three million one hundred thousand dollars (\$3,100,000) to develop the site for, plan, design, construct and equip the renovation of Burris hall at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU DEFERRED MAINTENANCE RENOVATE

two million eight hundred three thousand dollars (\$2,803,000) to renovate and perform deferred maintenance improvements at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU DIGITAL MEDIA SOUNDSTAGE CONSTRUCT

one million dollars (\$1,000,000) to plan, design and construct a digital media soundstage at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

three million five hundred thousand dollars (\$3,500,000) to plan, design, construct, equip and furnish an early childhood center at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU FELIX MARTINEZ BLDG

three million five hundred sixty thousand four hundred dollars (\$3,560,400) to develop the site for, plan, design, construct and equip the Felix Martinez building at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU NEW MUSIC CENTER CONSTRUCT

one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) to plan, design, construct, equip and furnish a new music center at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU RIO RANCHO PROPERTY PURCHASE

twelve million dollars (\$12,000,000) to purchase land located in Rio Rancho for New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county

NMHU STUDENT SERVICES CENTER

twelve million dollars (\$12,000,000) to plan, design, construct and equip a student services center at New Mexico highlands university in Las Vegas in San Miguel county